

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7600

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

03 November 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Interventional Radiology.

You asked:

1. *Number and type of interventional radiology (IR) procedures performed by the radiology department (only) per each year in question.*
2. *Number of interventional radiologists currently in the unit.*
3. *Number of dedicated interventional Radiology nurses*
4. *What is the Consultant Interventional Radiology on call rota?*
5. *Are there interventional Radiology trainees in your units? If yes, how many?*
6. *Number of Interventional Radiology angiosuites?*
7. *Is there a day case unit in your radiology department and if so, how many beds?*
8. *Number of beds in the trust.*

Trust response:

1. Please see the following table:

Exam Name	2019/2020 FY	2020/2021 FY	2021/2022 FY
CT Guided ablation	4	2	3
Angio lower limbs Left	1	1	
Angio lower limbs Right		2	1
Angio subclavian Rt		1	
Fistulogram	4		2
Nephrostomy tube removal Both		2	3
Nephrostomy tube removal Lt	8	16	5
Nephrostomy tube removal Rt	5	15	3
Operative cholangiogram	3	2	2
Percutaneous transhepatic cholangiogram	54	31	51
Fluoroscopic guided stent insertion			4

T-tube cholangiogram	2	3	4
Embolisation bronchial artery		1	
Pc embolisation gastro-duodenal artery		1	1
Embolisation hepatic artery		1	1
Pc embolisation IMA			1
Pc embolisation popliteal artery Right			1
Pc embolisation renal artery Lt	1	1	
Pc embolisation renal artery Rt	1	1	5
Angioplasty subclavian Rt		1	
Angioplasty superficial femoral Lt		1	
Angioplasty superficial femoral Rt		1	
Arterial stent iliac Rt			1
Pc embolisation splenic artery	1		2
Pc embolisation tibial artery Right			1
Fluoro guided embolisation chest tumour			1
Fluoroscopic guided embolisation	16	13	8
Embolisation mesenteric artery	1		1
Nephrostomy Both	16	17	11
Nephrostomy Lt	41	41	46
Nephrostomy Rt	30	30	34
Nephrostomy catheter exchange	23	29	39
Oesophageal dilatation	9	4	11
Oesophageal stent insertion	56	37	45
Ureteric stent antegrade Both	9	5	6
Ureteric stent antegrade Lt	30	35	36
Ureteric stent antegrade Rt	24	31	32
Ureteric stent retrograde Both	3	2	
Ureteric stent retrograde Lt	2	1	2
Ureteric stent retrograde Rt			2
Ureteric stent removal Lt	9	3	
Embolisation of uterine fibroid	11	3	9
Embolisation of ovarian vein	5		10
Pc embolisation testicular vein Left			13
Pc embolisation testicular vein Right			1
Embolisation of testicular vein	30	18	20
US Guided biopsy abdomen			26
US Guided drainage abdomen	138	170	170
US Guided biopsy buttock Lt			2
US Guided biopsy buttock Rt			1
US Guided biopsy chest			15
US Guided drainage thorax	66	64	57
US Guided drainage	156	130	91
US guided insertion drain			11
US Guided drain removal			4

US Guided FNA biopsy groin Left			5
US Guided FNA biopsy groin Right			5
US Guided biopsy kidney Lt	8	12	15
US Guided biopsy kidney Rt	15	12	18
US Guided biopsy liver	159	145	144
US Guided biopsy lung			10
US Guided biopsy lymph node			15
US Guided biopsy neck	166	128	167
US Guided drainage neck	1	2	
US Guided nephrostomy Lt	1	1	3
US Guided nephrostomy Rt	4	3	1
US Guided drainage ovarian cyst	1	2	2
US Guided biopsy pancreas			1
US Guided biopsy pelvis	13	15	7
US Guided drainage pelvis	17	22	12
US Guided renal cyst drainage Rt	1		2
US Guided biopsy thyroid	3	7	3
US Guided drainage thyroid			1
US Guided FNA and core biopsy axilla Lt	2	1	1
Angio arch aortogram	1		

2. 3

3. 10

4. We do not offer On-Call

5. No

6. None

7. No

8. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from <https://www.england.nhs.uk/statistics/statistical-work-areas/bed-availability-and-occupancy/bed-data-overnight/> This information is updated on a regular basis and is exempt under Section 22 of the Act.